St Matthew’s Harwell with All Saints' Chilton - May 2018

Thursday 3rd

Saturday 5th

Sunday 6th

Monday 7th

Wednesday 2nd Fledgelings am Chilton Field Community Room 9:30am - 11:30am
A group for babies and pre-school children with their parents or carers.
Homegroup meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 10:15am - 12:00pm
Homegroup meeting
Night Prayer All Saints' Church, Chilton 8:30pm - 8:50pm
A short monthly service in the quiet of the evening
Funeral service - Helen 'Mary' Perry South Oxfordshire Crematorium 11:00am - 12:00pm
Funeral Service
Harwell Young Singers St Matthew's Church, Harwell 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Harwell Young Singers
Bell Ringing Practice St Matthew's Church, Harwell 7:30pm - 9:00pm
Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's
Prayer Meeting All Saints' Church, Chilton 8:30am - 9:00am
A weekly prayer meeting
Prayer Meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 8:30am - 9:00am
A weekly prayer meeting
Bell-ringing visitors All Saints' Church, Chilton 10:45am - 11:30am
bell-ringing
Bell-ringing visitors St Matthew's Church, Harwell 4:30pm - 5:30pm
bell-ringing
Holy Communion (BCP) St Matthew's Church, Harwell 8:00am - 9:00am
A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs
Morning Worship All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:15am
A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments
Pebbles All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:30am
All Saints' Children's group
Sunday ringing St Matthew's Church, Harwell 10:30am - 11:00am
Bell-ringing
Baptism - Hamish Robertson St Matthew's Church, Harwell 11:00am - 12:00pm
Baptism - Hamish Robertson
Kids Church St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 11:00am - 12:00pm
Kids Church session
Morning Worship St Matthew's Church, Harwell 11:00am - 12:00pm
A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments
Evening Prayer St Matthew's Church, Harwell 6:15pm - 7:15pm
A traditional service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon
Youth Fellowship St Matthew's Church Hall 7:00pm - 8:30pm
YF
Celebration Choir rehearsal St Matthew's Church, Harwell 7:30pm - 8:30pm
Celebration choir
Fledgelings (closed for Bank Holiday) St Matthew's Church Hall 9:30am - 11:30am
For babies and pre-school children and their carers and parents
NO Alpha Course (bank holiday) Chilton Village Hall 7:30pm - 9:30pm

Tuesday 8th

Wednesday 9th

Come along and learn more about the life, death and resurrection of Jesus Christ. / No charge. Includes pudding and cheese
board.

All Saints' Women's Group All Saints' Church, Chilton 7:30pm - 9:00pm
All Saints' Women's Group

Fledgelings am Chilton Field Community Room 9:30am - 11:30am
A group for babies and pre-school children with their parents or carers.

Homegroup meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 10:15am - 12:00pm
Homegroup meeting



Thursday 10th

Saturday 12th

Sunday 13th

Monday 14th

Wednesday 16th

Thursday 17th

Saturday 19th

Harwell Young Singers
Harwell Young Singers

Bell Ringing Practice

Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's
Ascension Day service
Ascension Day service

Prayer Meeting
A weekly prayer meeting

Prayer Meeting
A weekly prayer meeting

Plant Sale for Christian Aid

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

All Saints' Church, Chilton

All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room

Chilton Village Hall

Sale of plants, books, cakes etc for Christian Aid. Organised by All Saints' Women's Group.

Holy Communion (BCP)

A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs

Morning Worship

All Saints' Church, Chilton

All Saints' Church, Chilton

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Pebbles

All Saints' Children's group
Sunday ringing

Bell-ringing

Baptism - Jack Mortimer
Baptism - Jack Mortimer

Kids Church

Kids Church session

Morning Worship

All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Pathfinders
11-18

Youth Fellowship
YF

Celebration Choir rehearsal
Celebration choir

Fledgelings

St Matthew's Church Hall

St Matthew's Church Hall

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church Hall

For babies and pre-school children and their carers and parents

Alpha Course

Chilton Village Hall

6:15pm

7:30pm

7:45pm

8:30am

8:30am

10:00am

8:00am

9:30am

9:30am

10:30am

11:00am

11:00am

11:00am

11:00am

7:00pm

7:30pm

9:30am

7:30pm

- 7:15pm

- 9:00pm

- 8:45pm

- 9:00am

- 9:00am

- 12:00pm

- 9:00am

- 10:30am

- 10:30am

- 11:00am

-12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 12:00pm

-12:00pm

- 8:30pm

- 8:30pm

-11:30am

- 9:30pm

Come along and learn more about the life, death and resurrection of Jesus Christ. / No charge. Includes pudding and cheese

board.

Fledgelings am

Chilton Field Community Room

A group for babies and pre-school children with their parents or carers.

Homegroup meeting
Homegroup meeting

Harwell Young Singers
Harwell Young Singers

Bell Ringing Practice
Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's
Prayer Meeting

A weekly prayer meeting

Prayer Meeting
A weekly prayer meeting

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room

9:30am

10:15am

6:15pm

7:30pm

8:30am

8:30am

-11:30am

- 12:00pm

- 7:15pm

- 9:00pm

- 9:00am

- 9:00am



Sunday 20th

Monday 21st

Tuesday 22nd

Wednesday 23rd

Thursday 24th

Friday 25th

Saturday 26th

Holy Communion (BCP) St Matthew's Church, Harwell 8:00am - 9:00am
A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs

Holy Communion All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:30am
A service to which all are welcome, with Holy Communion, hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments
Pebbles All Saints' Church, Chilton 9:30am - 10:30am
All Saints' Children's group

Sunday ringing St Matthew's Church, Harwell 10:30am - 11:00am
Bell-ringing

Holy Communion St Matthew's Church, Harwell 11:00am - 12:00pm
A service to which all are welcome, with Holy Communion, hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments
Kids Church St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 11:00am - 12:00pm
Kids Church session

Pathfinders St Matthew's Church Hall 11:00am - 12:00pm
11-18 yr olds

Pentecost Praise Service St Matthew's Church, Harwell 6:00pm - 7:00pm
Pentecost Praise

Youth Fellowship St Matthew's Church Hall 7:00pm - 8:30pm
YF

Celebration Choir rehearsal St Matthew's Church, Harwell 7:30pm - 8:30pm
Celebration choir

Fledgelings St Matthew's Church Hall 9:30am - 11:30am
For babies and pre-school children and their carers and parents

Funeral of Ken Messer All Saints' Church, Chilton 2:00pm - 3:00pm
Funeral of Ken Messer followed by burial in All Saints' Chilton churchyard

Alpha Course Chilton Village Hall 7:30pm - 9:30pm

Come along and learn more about the life, death and resurrection of Jesus Christ. / No charge. Includes pudding and cheese
board.

Holiday Club Meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 7:45pm - 9:00pm
Holiday club

Fledgelings am Chilton Field Community Room 9:30am - 11:30am
A group for babies and pre-school children with their parents or carers.

Homegroup meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 10:15am - 12:00pm
Homegroup meeting

Scout Meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 5:30pm - 7:30pm
Scout meeting

Harwell Young Singers St Matthew's Church, Harwell 6:15pm - 7:15pm
Harwell Young Singers

Bell Ringing Practice St Matthew's Church, Harwell 7:30pm - 9:00pm
Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's

Celebration Choir rehearsal St Matthew's Church, Harwell 7:30pm - 8:30pm
Celebration choir

Prayer Meeting All Saints' Church, Chilton 8:30am - 9:00am
A weekly prayer meeting

Prayer Meeting St Matthew's Church Meeting Room 8:30am - 9:00am
A weekly prayer meeting

Bell-ringing visitors St Matthew's Church, Harwell 9:30am - 10:30am

Bell-ringing



Sunday 27th

Monday 28th

Thursday 31st

Holy Communion (BCP)

A quiet service of Holy Communion from the traditional Book of Common Prayer with no hymns or songs

Morning Worship

All Saints' Church, Chilton

All Saints' Church, Chilton

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Pebbles

All Saints' Children's group

Sunday ringing

Bell-ringing

Baptism - April and Dylan Collins
Baptism - April and Dylan Collins

Kids Church

Kids Church session

Morning Worship

All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church Meeting Room

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

A service with hymns and songs, readings and a sermon, followed by refreshments

Songs of Praise
Songs of Praise

Ringing at All Saints' Chilton
Ringing at All Saints' Chilton

Harwell Young Singers
Harwell Young Singers

Bell Ringing Practice
Weekly ringing practice at St Matthew's

Harwell Recreation Ground

All Saints' Church, Chilton

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

St Matthew's Church, Harwell

8:00am

9:30am

9:30am

10:30am

11:00am

11:00am

11:00am

4:00pm

10:30am

6:15pm

7:30pm

- 9:00am

- 10:30am

- 10:30am

- 11:00am

-12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 5:00pm

- 12:00pm

- 7:15pm

- 9:00pm



